## L060000004926

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
; (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Productions to Filing Officer:  Productions to Filing Officer:  Productions to Filing Officer:  Productions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200188828502

12/21/10--01041--001 \*\*35.00

2010 DEC 21 AM 10: 42

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER DEC 2 8 2010

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION: PROGRE	SS ELECTRICAL CONSTR	RUCTION, LLC
DOCUMENT NU	J <b>MBER:</b>	L06000004926	·
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning th	is matter to the following:	
		SCAR FONDEUR	
	Ŋ	Name of Contact Person	
-	PROGRESS ELE	CTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, LL	.c
. w	.7/	Firm/ Company	2018
Janasia,	, V	00   11010/ 0100	
17/1/18		86 LUCKY CIRCLE Address	
38,			
V, W	KIS	SIMMEE, FL 34746	유럽 후 '-'
M.	C	ity/ State and Zip Code	10 to
	OSCARFON E-mail address: (to be use	DEUR@YAHOO.COM d for future annual report notification)	
For further informa	ation concerning this matter,	please call:	
OS	CAR FONDEUR	at ( 407 ) 414	1-9945
	of Contact Person	at (407) 412 Area Code & Daytime Telep	
Enclosed is a check	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Departn	nent of State:
₹4\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	
Tallahassee	, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

## **Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation**

## PROGRESS ELECTRICALCONSTRUCTION, LLC

(Name of Corporation as cu	irrently filed with the Florida De	ept. of State)		
L	06000004926			
(Document N	Number of Corporation (if known)			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		la Profit Corporation ad	opts the foll	lowing
A. If amending name, enter the new nam	e of the corporation:			
METRO ELECTRIC SER	RVICES OF CENTRAL FLOR	RIDA, LLC	The new	
name must be distinguishable and contai abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," " <sub>I</sub>	the designation "Corp," "Inc," of	r "Co". A professional	ted" or the	
B. Enter new principal office address, if a (Principal office address MUST BE A STR				
C. Enter new mailing address, if applical (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF		F F F F F F	2018 DEC 21 AM 10:	Parameter of the state of the s
D. If amending the registered agent and/o new registered agent and/or the new re	er registered office address in Flo egistered office address:	orida, enter the name of	10: 42	
Name of New Registered Agent:	OSCAR FONDEUR			
New Registered Office Address:	2986 LUCKY CIRCLE (Florida street addre			
THE TESTISION OF THE THE COST.	,			
	KISSIMMEE (City)	, Florida <u>3474</u> (Zip Code)	<del>16</del>	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if chan				
hereby accept the appointment as registere	<del></del>	ccent the abligations of th	ie position	

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

the Officers and/or Directors, ent I title, name, and address of each ( ional sheets, if necessary)	er the title and name of each officer, Officer and/or Director being added	director being :
<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
ANTONIO ROBLES	5207 MONTAGUE PLACE ORLANDO, FL 32806	□ Add □ Remove
		2010 DEC 21 A
		(7)
		AM 10: 42  OKIDA
	Ititle, name, and address of each conal sheets, if necessary)  Name ANTONIO ROBLES  In adding additional Articles, of litional sheets, if necessary). (Be ditional sheets, if necessary).	Name Address  ANTONIO ROBLES  5207 MONTAGUE PLACE ORLANDO, FL 32806  Ing or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:  Ilitional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)  Indianal sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: 11/19/2010
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
	(no more many sugar sunction of the suncy
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	.,,
, <u> </u>	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_11/1	9/2010 HASSEY 2
Signature	
(By sek app	director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	OSCAR FONDEUR
,	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)